2020-21 IHSFCA ALL-STATE TEAM 7A

Player
Matt
Ayden
lan
Jackson
Ryan
Turner
Daniel
James
Drew
Mayes
Deavion
Luke
Charles
Carmine
Riley
Parker
Christopher
Enrique

Weerts
Anderson
Rldge
Carsello
Gudaitis
Doran
White
Cooper Jr
Hughes
Doggan
Pierce
Zardzin
Berry
Bastone
Dravet
Brown
Vazquez
Cruz

Pos
LB/HB
WR/WR/LB
RB
OoL/DL
OoL/DL
QB

LB
QB/P
DL/OL
DB/WR
DB
RB/LB
RB
DL/OL
DB/WR
QB

oL

oL

HT
6'1
6'4
5'9
6'5
6'4
6'2
5'11
6'1
6'2
6'2
5'11
6'2
6'0
6'3
5'10
6'0
6'0
6'6

WT
225
205
175
275
265
195
195
192
280
190
195
220
190
275
175
185
281
275

SCHOOL

Batavia High School

Buffalo Grove High School

Elk Grove High School
Glenbrook North High School
John Hersey High School
Lincoln-Way Central High School
Lincoln-Way West High School
Machesney Park Harlem HS
Nazareth Academy

Normal Community High School
Phillips High School

Prospect High School

Rockford East High

St. Charles North High School
Wheaton North High School
Wheaton Warrenville South

Whitney Young Magnet High School

Willowbrook High School

COACH

Dennis Piron
Jeff Vlk

Miles Osei

Matt Purdy

Joe Pardun
Jeremy Cordell
Luke Lokanc
Robert F Moynihan
Tim Racki

Jason Drengwitz
Troy McAllister
Dan DeBoeuf
Gary D Griffin
Robert Pomazak
Joe Wardynski
Ron Mubhitch
Dan Finger

Nick Hildreth



