2020-21 IHSFCA ALL-STATE TEAM 7A

Player		Pos	YR	HT	WT	SCHOOL	COACH
Matt	Weerts	LB/HB	12	6'1	225	Batavia High School	Dennis Piron
Ayden	Anderson	WR/WR/LB	12	6'4	205	Buffalo Grove High School	Jeff Vlk
lan	RIdge	RB	12	5'9	175	Elk Grove High School	Miles Osei
Jackson	Carsello	OL/DL	12	6'5	275	Glenbrook North High School	Matt Purdy
Ryan	Gudaitis	OL/DL	12	6'4	265	John Hersey High School	Joe Pardun
Turner	Doran	QB	12	6'2	195	Lincoln-Way Central High School	Jeremy Cordell
Daniel	White	LB	12	5'11	195	Lincoln-Way West High School	Luke Lokanc
James	Cooper Jr	QB/P	12	6'1	192	Machesney Park Harlem HS	Robert F Moynihan
Drew	Hughes	DL/OL	12	6'2	280	Nazareth Academy	Tim Racki
Mayes	Doggan	DB/WR	12	6'2	190	Normal Community High School	Jason Drengwitz
Deavion	Pierce	DB	12	5'11	195	Phillips High School	Troy McAllister
Luke	Zardzin	RB/LB	12	6'2	220	Prospect High School	Dan DeBoeuf
Charles	Berry	RB	12	6'0	190	Rockford East High	Gary D Griffin
Carmine	Bastone	DL/OL	12	6'3	275	St. Charles North High School	Robert Pomazak
Riley	Dravet	DB/WR	12	5'10	175	Wheaton North High School	Joe Wardynski
Parker	Brown	QB	12	6'0	185	Wheaton Warrenville South	Ron Muhitch
Christopher	Vazquez	OL	12	6'0	281	Whitney Young Magnet High School	Dan Finger
Enrique	Cruz	OL	12	6'6	275	Willowbrook High School	Nick Hildreth